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SHORTAGE OF OFFICERS / SOLDIERS / STAFF


*531. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:
 SHRI  PARTHA  PRATIM  RAY:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a shortage of officers / soldiers / staff of various ranks / categories in the armed forces;


(b) if so, the details thereof, rank / category and wing / segment-wise;


(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey for the purpose during the last three years;


(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof, State-wise; and


(e) the steps taken / being taken by the Government to address the issue?


A    N    S    W    E    R
MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                    (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

      j{kk ea=h                  ¼Jherh  fueZyk lhrkje.k)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 531 FOR ANSWER ON 4.4.2018


(a) Yes, Madam. There is a shortage of officers / soldiers / staff in the armed forces.


(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


(c) to (e): The Government is taking several steps to address the shortage. To attract the youth of the country to join the armed forces, concerted efforts are put in place towards publicity, conduct of career fairs / career exhibitions; undertaking of numerous motivational lectures and road drives etc. Apart from this, number of recruitment zones have been increased to cover the length and breadth of the country; online recruitment procedures are given special attention in this regard; selection process has been simplified; use of social media is being done and computer based online application filling and online examination is undertaken in this regard.


*******

